PIRCOD Master Contact List – Shelter & Housing 2026

Shelters/Transitional/LTP-Live in Treatment Program  HOU	
*State Housing Authority – Rachelle Thornton        	 (rachelle.thornton0218@gmail.com) 	  739-7001   KC	
*Del. State Housing Authority – Caitlin Del Collo	 (caitlindelcollo@delaware.gov)	  415-4433    ST 
*Keller Williams Realtor - Anthony Floyd		(anthonyfloyd369@outlook.com )  (215)806-7194    NC
*Fox & Roach – Donna Bond				(donna007bond@hotmail.com)  	 250-5262     ST
Socialserve DE (Rentals)		                       (www.delawarehousingsearch.org)  1-877-428-8844     ST
*CPSU/HEAT (Emp/Hou) - Scott Lucas		(scott.lucas@delaware.gov) 		778-6926     NC
*CPSU/HEAT (Super) – George Earley			(george.earley@delaware.gov) 		778-6936     NC
[bookmark: __DdeLink__39307_43930705]*NeighborGood Partners (NCALL) – Will Grimes   (wgrimes@neighborgoodpartners.org)   678-9400x123    KC
*NeighborGood Partners -Rona Harris 		 (rharris@neighborgoodpartners.org)   734-8680/450-6125    KC
*NeighborGood Partners – James Burke	           (jburke@neighborgoodpartners.org)	855-1370     SC
*Amerihealth Caritas Housing – Amy Seramone           (aseramone@amerihealthcaritasde.com)   518-7862     ST
*Amerihealth Caritas Housing – Holly Johnson		(hjohnson3@amerihealthcaritasde.com)  502-5148     ST
*DSAMH – Rutanya Bostic				(rutanya.bostic1@delaware.gov)	 255-2758    KC
*Highmark Health (housing) – Amoscita Rodriguez	(amoscita.rodriguez@highmark.com)	 222-5568    ST
*Survivor Ventures (housing) – Amandi (mandi) Mendoza (amanda@survivorventures.org)	 237-6382    ST 		   

*Aquila (LTP) – Rosita Quinones- Project Dir. 		(r.quinones@aquilaofde.com)          999-1106x200    NC 
*Brook’s Home (W) - Debbie Short			(debbie@brookshome.org) 	 	249-7751      SC 
*Buenorang  - Liam Schofield				(levoix1@hotmail.com)  		  883-5368    ST   
*Buenorang  - Chris Polo Schmidt 			(christopherschmidt4952@gmail.com)   358-7183    ST
*Casa San Franciso (M,W) – Gary Belkot		(gbelkot@ccwilm.org)			684-8694      SC
*Ctr. For Neighbors In Need  (M) – Teresa Campbell	 (tcampbell19938@hotmail.com)    	  379-2140   KC
*Christian Grace (M,W) – David Forman		(vagracellc@gmail.com)		 500-3881     SC
*Community Collaboration (M,W) – Kim Jones   (kim.jones@communitycollabde.org)              419-7033    NC        
*Community Collaboration (M,W) – Ben Kerr      (ben.kerr@communitycollabde.org) 364-3400/364-3921    NC	
*Corinthian House (M) – Vanessa Tucker		vtucker@hudsonhealth.org)		858-4120      SC
*Crisis House (M,W&F) – Joseph Holder		(joseph@scchsinc.org)			856-2246      SC
*DPA Housing (M) – Lea Williams- Mgr.		(leawilliams.dpa@outlook.com)         382-0732  KC/NC
*DE. Ctr. for Homeless Veterans (M) – David Mosley  	(dmosley@dchv.org) 			 691-7411     ST
*DE. Ctr. for Homeless Veterans (M) – Roger Bungy	(rbungy@dchv.org)			 691-7411    NC 
*Delmarva Adult & Teen Challenge – Lindsey Short	(lindsey.short@dtcstaff.org)		629-2559      SC
*Dover Interfaith Mission for Housing -DIMH (M& W)	(interfaithdover@verizon.net)                380- 0344    KC 
*DIMH Board – Carol Boggerty (Rev./Dr)		(ceboggerty@gmail.com)			       KC
*DIMH (W) -  Armina Domingue 			(adomingue@doverinterfaith.org)	736-3600     KC
*DIMH (M)– Lamont Pierce (531-8411c)	             (lamontp.dimh@gmail.com)            	380-0331     KC
*Eden Veterans Refuge (W&C) – Tyshee Jackson 	(evrefuge@gmail.com)			 508-5595    KC
*Elevations Housing (M) - Jonathan Kaiser 		(jonathan.kaiser@etlsinc.net)   		 857-0980    NC
*Elevations Housing (M)– Cecilia Smith		(cecilia.smith@etlsinc.net)		 399-8156    KC
*Family Promise (Fam) – Felicia Hendricks		(felicia@familypromisede.org)         998-2222x102   NC
*Family Promise (Fam) – Aaron White			(aaron@familypromisede.org)	       998-2222x106   NC
*Friendship House Dir. - Kim Eppehimer		(info@friendshiphousede.org)    	 652-8133   K/N
*Friendship House (M&W) – Angie Rodriguez         (angie.rodriguez@friendshiphousede.org)  	 428-0151    NC
*Gateway House (M) -	Sherita Williams-Price		(sheritawilliams930@gmail.com)	 571-8885    NC    
*Harriett Tubman House (M)– Earl Woodlen		(earljr914@gmail.com) 	     (757) 513-8585   NC    
*Home of the Brave (Vet) (M,W,C)– Curtis Washington (cwashingtonhomeofthebravefdn@gmail.com)	  	  424-1681    SC    
*House of Hope (W) – Keshawnna Fuller		(hohkfuller@gmail.com) 	 	  883-2655   KC    
*House of Joseph -								                  (833) 346-3233   NC    
*House of Mercy (M) – Cherith Snyder			(soulministriesde@gmail.org)		  632-4289    SC
*House of Pride (M,W,&F)   Apostle Marion Lott           (bishopmlott@gmail.com)        677-0116/359-5054   KC        
*Hudson Behavioral Health (M,W) – Nicole Melendez	 (nmelendez@hudsonhealth.org)              856-4363    SC
*Impact Life - Attack Addiction (M,W,C) – Dawn Oakes  (dawn@impactlifetoday.org) 		  485-0702    ST
*Impact Life - Attack Addiction	 			 (admissions@impactlifetoday.org)	  485-0702   NC   
*Janie’s Hands @ Peoples Church (VET, M) – Frances Perry (francesperry25@gmail.com) (609) 369-1259   KC
*Janie’s Hands @ Peoples Church  (VET, M) –  Elaine Lewis (lannielewis45@gmail.com)  (201) 281-7502   KC
*KISH Home Inc. (M&W) – Kishma George		(kishhomeinc@aol.com)		  399-6477   KC
*Lighthouse for Broken Wings (M,W) - Toni Short         (lighthouseforbrokenwings@gmail.com) 727-3178   SC
*Mary Mother of Hope (W) – Julie Gweh		(jgweh@ministryofcaring.org)   	 652-0970    NC
*Ministry of Caring (M,W, &C) – John Bates 	              (jbates@ministryofcaring.org)   	 652-5523    NC
*Mrs. Jazz (M) – Amy Harriett				 (mrsjasc@gmail.com)			 897-5553    NC
*Novack Recovery (M&W) – Bailey Reynolds		(novackrecoveryhouse@gmail.com)       433-6256    NC       
*Oxford House						(www.oxfordvacancies.com)     		       	        ST     
*Oxford House (M&W )– Corey Ryan			(corey.ryan@oxfordhouse.org) 	 	 274-9577    ST        
*Oxford House (M&W) – Ryan Crater			(ryan.crater@oxfordhouse.org) 		 287-0108    ST
*Pearlfect Place – Julia Davis				(info@pearlfectplace.com)		514-7313     NC
*People’s Comm. Ctr. (M) - Sue Harris			(shh241@comcast.net) 			 423-6049    KC  
*Phoenix House (M) - Koy Stewart  			(koystewart11@gmail.com)  		 345-1235    NC
*Promise House  (M) – Verlin Alexander III		(v.alexander@futurepromises.org)	689-3392     KC
*Redemption City (M&F) – Nikki Gonzalez		(welcome2@redemptioncityde.org)	 554-3731    SC
*Salvation Army  (W,M/C)– April Smith		(april.smith@use.salvationarmy.org)      472-0752    NC    
*Serenity Place (LTP) (M)- Paul Flickinger	             (paulf@findserenity.org)  		730-0800     KC    
*Serenity Place (LTP) (M) – Bruce Dodson Sr.	             (bruced@findserenity.org)		730-0800     KC
*Serenity Properties (M) - Rick Greenberg		(rick@serenitypropertiesllc.com) 	258-3086     SC  *Serenity Properties (W) - Rick Greenberg		(rick@serenitypropertiesllc.com)	 228-1047    SC 
*Serenity Properties (W) – Diane Greenberg		(diane@cornerstonemedia.com)		 858-9380    SC
*Shepherd Place (W) -  Cheryl Best-Wells		(cherylbestwells@comcast.net) 	 	678-1909    KC    
*Shepherd Place (W) – Ruth Brickhouse		(ruthbrick@comcast.net) 		 678-1909    KC    
*Shepherd Place (W) – Tasha Scott- Dir.		(tashascott@comcast.net)		 678-1909    KC    
*Sojourner’s Place (M&W)- Morgan Ikonne  		(morgan_ikonne@sojournersplace.org)	 764-4713    NC         
*Sunday Breakfast Mission (M,W.C) –Thomas Laymon  (tlaymon@sundaybreakfastmission.org)  656-8542  NC
*Tau House (W) Case Mgr. - Nicole Melendez     	(nmelendez@hudsonhealth.org) 	 856-4363    SC
*The Springboard Collaborative Dir. – Jeff Roland 	(jeff@thespringboard.org)  	     (443) 993-1724    SC
*The Springboard Collaborative  - Patricia Hill		(trish@the-springboard.org)     253-8246/494-9896    SC
*The Springboard Collaborative – Kim Brockenbrough  (kbrockenbrough@comcast.net)   	  423-2406    SC
*The Springboard Collaborative – Judson Malone	(judmalone@gmail.com)          		  864-5220    SC
*The Way Home (M) - Paulette Rappa -Dir. 		(director@twhprogram.org)	 	  856-9870    SC    
*The Way Home (M) – Delores Clark 			(dclark@twhprogram.org)    	        856-9870x103  SC
*The Way Home (M) – Ira Roach			(iroach@twhprogram.org)    	        856-9870x105   SC
*The Way Home (M) – Patience Felder			(pkilgro-felder@twhprogram.org)     856-9870x102   SC
*The Way Home (M) – Tony Neil			(tony@twhprogram.org)		  841-8287    SC        
*Veterans Services – Joseph Walls			(joewalls@veterans.services)		  653-3940   KC
*Warriors Helping Warriors (VET) (M)– Kim Canady    (kim@whwonline.org)		  	  696-2356   NC    
*Warriors Helping Warriors (VET)(M) – Mindy Bacchus (mindy@whwonline.org)	 	  563-3614   NC   
[bookmark: __DdeLink__15959_3963686752]*Whatcoat Shelter (M,W,C)– Terrant Morrison (Dir)      (tmorrison@peoplesplace2.com)          734-0319x1   KC    
*Whatcoat Shelter (M,W,C) – Stacy Mitchell		(smitchell@peopleplace2.com)             734-0319x2   KC
*YMCA Housing (M) – Dara Hunter			(darahunter@ymcade.org)		 571-6950    NC
*YMCA Housing Dir.(M) - Jimia Redden		(jredden@ymcade.org)			 254-9622    NC
*YWCA Housing Dir. (W)- Lisa Forever		(lforever@ywcade.org)       	        658-7110x206  NC
*1212 House (M) - Darrell Stroy  			(stroydarrell@hotmail.com)         	 333-4483    NC


Courtesy of
Partnership in Reentry Coalition of Delaware  
P.O. Box 10664  Wilmington, DE 19850    &
Link of Love Support Group for the Families with an Incarcerated Loved One
P.O. Box 291 Clayton, DE 19938 
Chairman - Lori Alberts  bearwood59@live.com   (302) 659-5633 
Please inform me if there are any changes in your information, or if your organization wishes to be on this list, or you are aware of any other agency or organization that should be on the list.
Updated Feb. 21, 2026	
